h) Contractor must be in compliance with Indiana Code Section 4-13-18-1 through Indiana 

Code Section 4-13-18-7. 

2) Drug Testing of Employees. Indiana Code Section 4-13-18 regarding the drug testing of 

employees of public works contractors applies to the Agreement as the estimated cost hereof 

is at least One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) and has been awarded after 

June 30, 2015. 

3) Nondiscrimination. Pursuant to Indiana Code Section 22-9-1-10, Contractor and its 

subcontractors, if any, shall not discriminate against any employee or applicant for 

employment to be employed in the performance of the Agreement with respect to hire, tenure,